
1

4

2

3

215

N
ason S

t

M
oreno B

each D
r

Perris B
lvd

Nandina Ave

Krameria Ave

San Michele Rd

K
itc

hi
ng

 S
t

H
eacock S

t

La ss ell e S
t

Indian Ave

Cactus Ave

Cottonwood Ave

Box Springs Rd

Gentian Ave

Iris Ave

Pigeon Pass R
d

El sw
orth  S

t

Alessandro Blvd

Bay Ave

John F Kennedy Dr

Delphinium Ave

Sunnym
ead Ranch Pky

V
irginia S

t

Q
uincy S

t

Re
dl

an
ds

 B
l v

d

Theodore Ave

�2021 CALIPER



public_110
District 1

Total Pop 53,263

Deviation from ideal 846

% Deviation 1.61%

% Hisp 69.6%

% NH White 9%

% NH Black 14%

% Asian-American 5%

Total 28,157

% Hisp 57%

% NH White 15%

% NH Black 21%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 6%

Total 21,543

% Latino est. 59%

% Spanish-Surnamed 54%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 19%

% NH Black 23%

Total 14,035

% Latino est. 57%

% Spanish-Surnamed 52%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 19%

% NH Black 23%

Total 7,223

% Latino est. 52%

% Spanish-Surnamed 48%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 21%

% NH Black est. 24%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 52,023

age0-19 33%

age20-60 56%

age60plus 11%

immigrants 28%

naturalized 43%

english 42%

spanish 53%

asian-lang 3%

other lang 2%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 23%

hs-grad 49%

bachelor 8%

graduatedegree 3%

Child in Household child-under18 53%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 63%

income 0-25k 22%

income 25-50k 28%

income 50-75k 23%

income 75-200k 26%

income 200k-plus 1%

single family 63%

multi-family 37%

rented 61%

owned 39%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH
Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American
Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

52,268

-149

-0.28%

56%

19%

16%

6%

32,673

45%

28%

19%

8%

28,059

46%

42%

2%

2%

32%

21%

20,964

44%

40%

2%

2%

34%

21%

12,396

36%

34%

2%

1%

38%

23%

49,931

28%

57%

16%

22%

56%

56%

38%

4%

2%

15%

55%

13%

7%

42%

65%

12%

18%

20%

45%

4%

86%

14%

33%

67%

3

52,080

-337

-0.64%

52%

16%

20%

10%

32,727

45%

22%

24%

9%

28,275

44%

40%

3%

2%

27%

27%

21,188

41%

38%

3%

2%

28%

28%

11,906

35%

33%

2%

2%

32%

29%

51,673

30%

57%

13%

23%

54%

56%

35%

5%

3%

14%

50%

13%

9%

47%

65%

9%

14%

20%

51%

6%

90%

10%

26%

74%

4

52,056

-361

-0.69%

68%

9%

15%

5%

30,470

56%

16%

22%

7%

24,043

57%

52%

2%

2%

19%

24%

16,356

55%

50%

2%

2%

20%

25%

8,893

47%

44%

1%

2%

22%

28%

52,991

33%

55%

12%

27%

49%

44%

51%

3%

2%

21%

53%

10%

4%

54%

62%

14%

24%

23%

37%

2%

89%

11%

33%

67%

Total

209,667

1,207

2.30%

61%

13%

16%

6%

124,026

50%

21%

21%

7%

101,920

51%

46%

2%

2%

25%

24%

72,543

48%

44%

2%

2%

26%

24%

40,418

41%

38%

2%

2%

30%

26%

206,617

31%

56%

13%

25%

50%

50%

44%

4%

2%

18%

52%

11%

5%

49%

64%

14%

21%

21%

40%

3%

82%

18%

38%

62%

03/27/2022 21:23 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


