

	public	:_110				
District		1	2	3	4	Total
	Total Pop	53,263	52,268	52,080	52,056	209,667
	Deviation from ideal	846	-149	-337	-361	1,207
	% Deviation	1.61%	-0.28%	-0.64%	-0.69%	2.30%
Total Pop	% Hisp	69.6%	56%	52%	68%	61%
	% NH White	9%	19%	16%	9%	13%
	% NH Black	14%	16%	20%	15%	16%
	% Asian-American	5%	6%	10%	5%	6%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	28,157	32,673	32,727	30,470	124,026
	% Hisp	57%	45%	45%	56%	50%
	% NH White	15%	28%	22%	16%	21%
	% NH Black	21%	19%	24%	22%	21%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	6%	8%	9%	7%	7%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	21,543	28,059	28,275	24,043	101,920
	% Latino est.	59%	46%	44%	57%	51%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	54%	42%	40%	52%	46%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	19%	32%	27%	19%	25%
	% NH Black	23%	21%	27%	24%	24%
	Total	14,035	20,964	21,188	16,356	72,543
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	57%	44%	41%	55%	48%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	52%	40%	38%	50%	44%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	19%	34%	28%	20%	26%
	% NH Black	23%	21%	28%	25%	24%
	70 NIT Black	7,223				
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	52%	12,396 36%	11,906 35%	8,893 47%	40,418
		48%	34%	33%	44%	38%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	2%		2%	1%	2%
	% Asian-Surnamed		2%			
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	21%	38%	32%	22%	30%
	% NH Black est.	24%	23%	29%	28%	26%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	52,023	49,931	51,673	52,991	206,617
Age	age0-19	33%	28%	30%	33%	31%
	age20-60	56%	57%	57%	55%	56%
	age60plus	11%	16%	13%	12%	13%
Immigration	immigrants	28%	22%	23%	27%	25%
	naturalized	43%	56%	54%	49%	50%
Language spoken at home	english	42%	56%	56%	44%	50%
	spanish	53%	38%	35%	51%	44%
	asian-lang	3%	4%	5%	3%	4%
	other lang	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	23%	15%	14%	21%	18%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	49%	55%	50%	53%	52%
	bachelor	8%	13%	13%	10%	11%
	graduatedegree	3%	7%	9%	4%	5%
Child in Household	child-under18	53%	42%	47%	54%	49%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	63%	65%	65%	62%	64%
Household Income	income 0-25k	22%	12%	9%	14%	14%
	income 25-50k	28%	18%	14%	24%	21%
	income 50-75k	23%	20%	20%	23%	21%
	income 75-200k	26%	45%	51%	37%	40%
	income 200k-plus	1%	4%	6%	2%	3%
Housing Stats	single family	63%	86%	90%	89%	82%
	multi-family	37%	14%	10%	11%	18%
	rnuiu-iarniiy rented	61%	33%	26%	33%	38%
	owned	39%	67%	74%	67%	62%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

